PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
1			lame	Execution Date	
ANDREY BURYAK				08/24/2012	
ALBRECHT DIX				08/28/2012	
BALAKANTHA RAO KONA				09/10/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: BOREALIS AG					
Street Address:	Wagramer Strasse 17-19				
City:	Vienna				
State/Country:	AUSTRIA				
Postal Code:	A-1220				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		135753			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7709840098					
Fax Number:7709840098Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:770-984-2300Email:patent@gardnergroff.comCorrespondent Name:Lawrence A. VillanuevaAddress Line 1:2018 Powers Ferry RoadAddress Line 2:Suite 800Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339					OP \$40.00 13
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		24F01.1-400			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lawrence A. Villanueva			
Total Attachments: 5 source=10_Executed_Assignment_10_04_2012#page1.tif source=10_Executed_Assignment_10_04_2012#page2.tif source=10_Executed_Assignment_10_04_2012#page3.tif source=10_Executed_Assignment_10_04_2012#page4.tif source=10_Executed_Assignment_10_04_2012#page5.tif					

AT0816/UJ

ASSIGNMENT {U.S. Rights Only}

WHEREAS, we, ANDREY BURYAK, residing at Goethestrasse 22, Linz, A-4020, Austria, citizen of Russia; ALBRECHT DIX, residing at Rosenauerstrasse 13, Linz, A-4040, Austria, citizen of Germany; and BALAKANTHA RAO KONA, residing at Piringerhofstrasse 6, Linz, A-4020, Austria, citizen of India; hereinafter "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in a "POLYETHYLENE MOULDING COMPOSITION WITH IMPROVED STRESS CRACK/STIFFNESS RELATIONSHIP AND IMPACT RESISTANCE" for which U.S. National Phase Application No. 13/575,329 was filed July 29, 2012, and;

WHEREAS **BOREALIS AG**, having a place of business as Wagramer Strasse 17-19, Vienna, Austria, A-1220; hereinafter, "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interested in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon or therefore, and any subsequent patent(s) or application s(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application, including any non-provisional U.S. patent application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation applications(s), all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present,

PATENT REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0641

1

or future infringement; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors has this assignment and sale not been made;

é' •

÷.,

AND, we, herby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications(s), petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made an generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

Signatures continue on next page

PATENT REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0642

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this $\frac{24}{}$ day of

AUQUST_, 2012.

Signed:

Printed Name: ANDREY BURYAK

ing Ingrid

Witness

Date

2012-08-24

2012-08-24

Date

5 4

5-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this _____

28.08. ,2012.

Signed:

flall Ri

Printed Name: ALBRECHT DIX

Mechthild Dix Jubli M Di

Bertram Dix Bertra Dix Witness

28.08.2012

28.08.2072

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0644

MARINA HORNASEL-METZL

CAPPLICATION MORNETING HANDGER,

NM)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 10 day of

JEPTEMBER, 2012.

Signed:

States States -

5

t. Bablanlé

2012-09-10

Printed Name: BALAKANTHA RAO KONA

Witness

1. de la la

Witness

NICHOLAS KOLESCH (MARKETING MANAGER, BUMD)

2012-09-10

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0645